BID EVALUATION REPORT

- Name of Procuring Agency: <u>Underground Coal Gasification Project</u>, Tharparkar.
- 02. Tender Reference No: UCG/Elect-245/2015
- Tender Description/Name of Work/Item: <u>Tender for "Supply of Ultrasonic Level</u> Transmitters for Solution Tanks"
- 04. Method of Procurement: Limited Tender below Rupees One Million.

05. Tender Published:	SPPRA Web Site	Sr. 24738	
os. render rubhshed.	DITIMITY THE DITE	01. 21/00	

07. Total Bid documents Received: 02 (Two)

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No & Newspapers names with dates)

06. Total Bid documents Sold: 02 (Two)

08. Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable) N/A (Provide detail in separate form)

09. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) N/A _____

10. Bid (s) Rejected: NIL_

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 16.07.15

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder In Pak Rs.	Ranking in terms of Cost	Comparison with estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
01	M/s Speedy Automation Karachi	378,623/-	1st Lowest	Nearest to the estimated cost.	Accepted as a 1st Lowest	Work Order may be approved/ issued after hoisting on SPPRA website having total Cost Rs. 378,623/-
02	M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi	463,320/-	2 nd Lowest	Nearest to the estimated cost	Accepted as a 2 nd Lowest	

Tender Opening Committee

Abdul Manan JE (Electrical) UCG Project Thar Muhammad Tarique Asst. Director (SCA) Mithi Major (R) Muhammad Ilyas PE (Mechanical)

UCG Project Than



UNDERGROUND COAL GASIFICATION PROJECT THAR ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Bhambneo Bheel, Islamkot, Tharparkar



MINUTES OF THE TENDER OPENING TENDER # UCG/Elect-245/2015

"Supply Of Ultrasonic Level Transmitters for Solution Tanks"

The Underground Coal Gasification Thar Project, Energy Department, Government of Sindh, invited sealed tender from reputed suppliers / firms registered with income tax/sales tax department for "Supply Of Ultrasonic Level Transmitters for Solution Tanks" through limited tender No. UCG/Elect-245/2015 hoisted at SPPRA Website vide Sr. #24738 dated 06th July, 2015.

- The tender documents were purchased by Two suppliers / firms as per detail given below: -
 - M/s Speedy Automation Karachi.
 - M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi. b)
- 3. Following suppliers / firms submitted their tender documents / bids one hour before opening time i.e. on 16th July 2015 at 1100 hours : -
 - M/s Speedy Automation Karachi a)
 - b) M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi.
- 4. The Bids submitted by the firms were opened publicly on 16th July 2015 at 1200 Hours in the presence of the Procurement Committee - The participant bidder M/s Speedy Automation Karachi, M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi did not participate in the Tender Opening (Attendance Sheet is attached). The evaluation of the bids was carried out in the light of Eligibility Criteria, Specifications and Conditions laid down in the Tender Documents as under:

a) M/s Speedy Automation Karachi

M/s Speedy Automation Karachi has submitted complete bid along with all necessary documents and quoted all items of the tender. As per price comparison (CST) M/s Speedy Automation Karachi has submitted the lowest bid.

M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi.

M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi has submitted all necessary documents, however quoted the rates of all the items. As per comparison (CST) the prices of quoted higher than the bidder M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi. Hence the bid is 2nd lowest.

In view of the evaluation as per CST, M/s Speedy Automation Karachi, being the lowest bidder, may be awarded the tender, after seven days of hoisting BER at SPPRA website:

Abdul Manan JE (Electrical)

UCG Project Than

Muhammad Tarique Asst. Director (SCA)

Mithi

Major (R) Muhammad Ilyas

PE (Mechanical) UCG Project Than

COMP	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT	STATEN	AENT			
Tender No.UCG/Elect-245/15 Tender Opening Date is 16.07.2015		*	M/s Speedy Kara	M/s Speedy Automation Karachi	M/s Jagani Mi	M/s Jagani & Brothers Mithi
Description	Unit	Qty Req	Unit	Total Price	Unit	Total Price
Ultrasonic Level Transmitter Application: Corrosive liquid Measuring Range: 5 Meters (Effective) Working Temperature: -10 ~ 90 0C Housing: IP68 Aluminum Process Connection: NPT threaded Output: 4 - 20 mA HART Supply: 2 wired DC loop powered 24 volt. Approval/Certification: Explosion Proof	No.	7	161,805.00	323,610.00	198000	396,000.00
Total Cost				323,610.00		396,000.00
 GST 17%				55,013.70		67,320.00
G.Total				378,623.70		463,320.00
				The second secon		The state of the s

Remarks: Hence M/s Speedy Automation Karachi, is the lowest bidder.

(Abdul Manan)

JE (Electrical) UCG Thar

(Anthammad Tarique) Assistant Director (SCA) Mithi

(Major (R) Muhammad Ilyas) PE(Mechanical) UCG Project Thar